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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
RECOVERY WELL PERMIT

MODIFIED

PERMIT NO. 74-569302.0002

STATE OF ARIZONA )
)ss.

COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

This is to certify that Ihave examined Application No 74-569302 mm ft,
recover water stored in astorage facility pursuant to a!i 2f0r afeC0Very wdI Permit to
that the application meets fJ**J^7^T5Zg f!S,"! ^ ^"^
Statutes. The Department hereby grants City of Preslt't^ >V' 3' AnZ°na Revisedsubject to the requirements .rfltaE^^ffiAsT^rTl^^
following limitations and conditions: § 45-834.01 and subject to the

Permit Limitations

Permittee:
CityofPrescott
201 S. CortezStreet
Prescott, AZ 86302



Permit No. 74-569302.0002

Permitted recovery well(s):

Well

Registration
Number

55-212087

Location of Well
(All located within
GSRB&M)

NW'/4, NEW, NEW Sec. 36, T15N, R2W

55-219158 NEW, SEU, SWW Sec. 24T15N.R2W

55-606025 SEU, NWM, SEU Sec. 22, T16N, R2W

55-606024 NE'/4, NWV4, SE'/4 Sec. 22, T16N, R2W

55-606023 SWW, SW'/i, SW'/4 Sec. 14, T16N, R2W

55-606022 NE'4, NW«/4, SW'/4 Sec. 14, T16N, R2W

55-606021 NE'/4, SE'/4, SW'/4 Sec. 14, T16N, R2W

Design
Pump

Capacity
(GPM)

1,050

1,000

640

720

2,110

3,170

2,350

LTSA No.70-421123.0000

Well

Depth
(Feet)

920

810

548

700

600

690

600

Casing
Diameter

(Inches)

185/,

16

16

16

14

20

16

Maximum

Annual

Recovery
(Acre

Feet)*

1,694

1,613

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
*An "N/A" under the column tilled "Maximum Annual Recovery (Acre F<Jr *i™;r,Z Z B"' '
limitations pursuant to A.R.S. 45-834.01(B)(2). ^ ° tSni{ieS aprecode well, which is not subject to recovery volume

Recovered water will be used for:

Legal description of the land on
which recovered water will be used:

Effective Date:

Municipal purposes.

Within City ofPrescott water service area.

July 8, 2014

Permit Conriitini™

The quantity of water recovered shall be reported to the Recharge Coordinator Water
Management Dmsxon, Arizona Department of Water Resources, 3550 North Cemal AvePhoenix Anzona, 85012 in the form of annual data reports. The anSS^S
nfrZ ™7 f" *? MarCh 31 f°ll0Wing *• end of each dieted rluTreportin,
Decembe 31 Subse1uent ™1 reporting periods shall be January 1through



4.

5.
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2- The annual report shall include the following information:

a- ^---ionnumberandlocationofthewellsusedtorecover

with the requirements and speciSonsfcf"^^in»'̂ canrirtent
pursuant to A.R.S.§ 45-872.01; me CerStorLrP ""IT™8 devices adoP^dwater storage originated; the ^T^*^""^*^^**
WaterStoragePermituhiamourrdsourof? 2 "" ** attributed t0 ea<*basts; and the amount and sourceoSSSSSSS^fT-°"MmnuaIaccount. bUOrea water recovered from along-term storage

Total withdrawals from well 55 2120X7 i i •̂
ownership, shall not exceed the S^ffiS5^-IW^»»*.«r
pursuant to A.A.C. R12-15-1303 C2 at the end f '694 3Cre feet' Additionally
recover stored water from well 55-212087 mere IsTh T ^ *" P™66 chooses *>
long-term storage credits in its long-term ^1^ ,V™™ of4'885 acre-feet of
^yofPrescottRecha^^^^^^
Recovery ofstored water shall b
the management goal for the PrescottTcttM^J^fT* Plan ^ ^ievement ofPe^it. ActlVe Management Area for the duration of this

Permittee may only recover the following:

long-term storage aeeoun, pursuant Saj^j^XST""^'°Pem""ee'S
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WTN&S my hand andseal ofoffice this S"> day July,
2014.

Michael Johnson, Assistant Director


